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N W—L y When the matter came up for

. consideration, Mr. B.C. Pathak, learned -
)\lo SO‘ et an O.A 114 / @/b { counsel for the Applicant submitted that the

» ©  orders of this Tribunal dated 11.9.2006
Lo o Al i . passed in M.P.50/2006 (O.A.124f2006) have

e W Gond {w'%wj&&k

vot been fully complied with as yet. He

N ¥ { further submitted that as far salary and place
o i

of posting are concerned, the Applicant have

W S * been protected by the last portion of the said

e Sl

‘ ¢ : order. The operative portion of the said order
| &\N — & '\w Qrg'?\U)L . & ; is reproduced herein below:-

{ y | Contd.P/2

;



2y

(fﬁ" C“""”We‘j ovichs
A ontsf {12 0.

2071206 -

S "“JLPA ('hﬁ(; Je‘él k@v\

]
et

E-Z. 0F

14.12.2006

N0 Sepr fr Csses AR

b

28 2 oA

o s A R Pl

o

/ bb{

9.2.2007

/bb/

R, |
Cp. v3fee (o124 /2

Kﬁz

“Chief Postmaster General can shift the
post to Manipur, which is under his
disposal at present lying vacant meant
fro Itanagar and will accommodate the
Applicant in that post till December
2006 and if not, the Respondents shall
consider the Applicant to be
accommodated at  Manipur on
deputation basis for which immediate
representation/reguest shall he filed by
the Applicant to. the concerned
Respondent. In any case, the prayer of
the Misc. Petition that the transfer
order dated 17.04.2006 {Annexure-Al
- to the O.A) will be kept in abeyance so
. ' far the Applicant is concerned till the
end of 2006 and the Applicant will be
entitled for all cansequential benefits,”

.Th.erefore, Mr. Pathak submitted that by 'die

|
end of 2006 the protection that has 'heen
granted to the Applicant would be over.

Considering the said position issue
notice to the Responiients, returpable by
12.1.2007. "

Post onn 12.1.2007.

Vo

Vice-Chairman

'
4

Post the matter on 1.3.2d07
alongwith the O.A.

Vi,ce—Chairnian
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when the matter came up tor hearing the

learned counse) for the contempt petition
has submitted that the applicant was allowed
to join at Imphal Division and the order o
the findings substantially complied with.

It is turther submitted that the applicant
has joined at Itanagar on 10.2.07. accor=-
dingly the C.p. is closed., Liberty is given
' to the applicant to apprach this Tribunal

with appropraite forum if she i

aggrieved.

Ce
/
Member

Zs\t—iL

. Vice-=Chairman
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Advocate..

C.P.No. 33 - /2006
(In Misc. Case No. 50/2006
'T'"Ans_mg in O.A: No. 124/2‘006)

In‘the matter of: - *

An apphcatlon under Sectlon 12 of the
Contempt of Court Act,. 1971 read with
- Section 17 of the Admmlstratlve Trlbunal

Act,1985.
- o —'_And:—l
In the matter Of:: -
Willful and deliberate diéobedieﬁce and /or
e | -non-corrip‘liance' of Court’s - order. dated |
‘t e | 11.9.2006 ‘and deliberate a‘nd * willful

" obstruction in comphance of the order -
passed | ‘by the - Hon'ble -Central
'_AdrninistratiVe Tribunal in Misc, Case
' No.50/2006 arising out of OA No.124,:2006.
—And -~

In the matter of: -

Smt. Th. Meena Devi,
- W / o Shn L. Prlyokumar omgh

A J”:M.@/V\a Bk

N .



. framed there under

Qtr No.2, Postal Colony,
~ Imphal HPO Complex
P.O. - Imphal HPO, | ,
.DlSt = Imphal West (Mampur) |
| | e Petltloner
- Versus -
1 Smt1 P. Gopmathan
Chief Post Master General,
North-East Circle, Shillong - 793001.

2. Smti, Champalika,Bhattacharjee -

| Assistant Director (Legal Cell),
‘ Off1ce of the Chief Post Master General
North East Circle, Shlllong 793001.

3. Shri Lalhluna, '
Post Master General,
North-East Circle, Shlllong 7 93001

......... ... Respondents/Contemnors

The humble petition of the above named petitioner -

- MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

That the petitioner is a citizen of India and a permanent
re51dent of Imphal, Mampur Her husband is also an employee
in the same Department and she is having two very minor

children. ‘The petltloner is entitled to all the privileges and

. protectlons under the Const1tut1on of Indla and other. laws

/
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.That W_hilev the petitioher was serving-as Postal Assistant (PA)

| . (SBCO) in Imphal she ‘was transferred by- an order dated
17.4.2006 to Itanagar, --A.runa'chal Pfadesh She submitted
E representation to the competent authorlty requestmg not to
" disturb her in the mid academic session till ]anuary 2007. So _

.' that the children’s education would be over by that time. Her

transfer and also the spouse clause for retaining the husband

and wife in the samef station as provided in Office

" Memorandum issued by the Govt. of India from time to time."

This Hon ble Tr1buna1 heard the matter in detail, Con51dered

all the legal issues involved in the case and after hearmg both

- the partles and perusmg the records was also pleased to pass
an order on 11.9. 2006, in Misc. Petltlon 50/ 2006 (arlsmg out of

O.A. No.124/ 2006) By the said. order this Hon'ble Tribunal

' held that the Chief Post Master General can shift one post to

‘Manipur, *which is under his/ h_er disposal at present lying

- vacant which is meant for Itanagar and will accommodate the
vapplica'nt'in that post till December, 2006 and if'not the
| frespondent shall consider the applicant to be accommodated

at Mampur Imphal on deputatlon ba51s for wh1ch 1mmed1ate '

representation / request shall be fﬂed by the applicant to the

| concerned respondent. It was also held that in case th_e prayer
“of the Misc. case that the transfer order dated 17.4.2006
\ (Annexure Al to the O.A.) Wlll be kept in abeyance so far as
‘the apphcant is concern till the end of 2006 and the apphcant

will be entitled for all Consequentlal beneflts

A copy of the said order dated 11.9.2006 is |

annexed as Annexure 1.

_ request was" turn down and she appi‘oéched this' Hon'ble
. Tribunal by an apphcatlon vide O.A. No.142 / 2006. In the said

O.A. the petltloner raised, inter- aha the issue of m1d academic

A



That after _getting the Ccertified copy from this 'Hon'ble

- Tribunal the petitioner made an applicati‘on immediately to

the concerned and competent authorities .on 14. 9.2006 as |
d1rected by this Hon'ble Tr1buna1 By the said representatlon /

appeal the petitioner made a fervent request to retain- her in

- any redeployed vacant post of PA (SBCO) or against any
© vacant post of PA in Manipur Division on deputation basis.
~ - The petitioner-also submitted her joining report and reported f

A for duty by addressing to the post_Master, Imphal"Head Post

Office as 6n29.9.2006 and she attended the Office. A_lthough

her 'joining report was accepted by the Postmaster, the same

“was forwarded for instruction to the Director of Postal -

Services, Imphal. Therefore the petitioner again on 30.9.2006

~ subinitted another detailed representation to the -Chief Post

Master Qfeneral, North- East Circle, Shillong and reqnes’ted the
said authority to consider her case and to:treat her to be on -

duty as per her joining report and also to consider for all the 4

‘conséquential benefit in term of the Hon’ble Tribunal’s order.

The copies of the repreSentation'dated 14.9. 2006
29.9. 2006 and 30.9.2006 are annexed as Annexure

2[ 3 and4

That in sp1te of the f1111ng of the representatlons and appeals -

“on the basis of the order passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal, the |
| respondents / contemnors on  the contrary 1ssued a

| commumcatlon address to the Director - of Postal serv1ces,

Manlpur Division. Thrs was done on behalf of the Chief
Postmaster General. By the said .commumcatlon the

contemnor‘N‘o.l' instructed the contemnor No.3 not_ to allow

. the petitioner ‘to resume duty in Imphal HPO at present. In

this connection it is respectfully submitted that up till now. the



'sald order dated 11.9.2006 has not been Challenged in any
. higher Forum and the sartie is still holding the field. Therefore
.the communication No. Vig./ LC- 9/06 (CAT) dated 4.10.2006

is clearly an act of dehberate disobedience and - willful

violation of order dated 1192006 passed by thls Hon’ble -

- 'Tribunal and therefore contemnors are hable to be punished :

-under the provisions of law.

- The copy. of vthe' ~said communication_: dated

- 4.10.2006 is annexed as Annexure - 5.

That it. is a fit case in which this Hon’ble Tribiinal wonld'be

~ pleased to exercise its power-and ]urisdlction to draw up a
‘ contempt proceedlng agalnst the contemnors in accordance

| w1th law

- That thlS petition has been made bona-fide and for the ends of

]ustlce

In the premises aforesald, it IS therefore_
prayed that Your - Lordshlps would  be
pleased to issue notice upon the respondents -
/ contemnors directing them to appear
- personally and show cause as to why they
‘should not be adequately pnniShed as per
the provisions of the‘.Contempt of Court Act
read with Section 17 of the Administrative
Tribunal Act 1985 and as to why they_ h
should not be given exemplary punlshment
~for their deliberate and willful Violation and
- disobedience of the order : d_a_ted 11.9.2006
passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal ‘in ‘Misc.
Case No.50/2006 arising out of O.A.

o /. Meema Do



No.124 /2006 and upon causé or causes being
shown, Your Lordships ."may %urther be
pleased to initiate proce‘edin'g - against the
respondents / contexhhors in accordance
with law and impose éxemplafy punishment

for their willful and deliberate disobedience
of the ‘Hon'ble Tribunal’s order "ari.d' for

- obstruction of administration of justicé and /
o or pass any such further or other order 'that:v

Yb_ur Lordships may deemfi"g and proper.

- And for this act of kindness, your petitioner as in duty bound

shall ever pray.



Affidavit

I, Smti. Th. Meena Devi, aged about 36 years, wife of Shri
L.Priyd Kumar Singh, Postal Assistant /SBCO, a resident of the
Postal Colony, Qrt. No.ll, Imphal, Manipur, do hereby solemnly
affirm and state as under:

That | am the petitioner in this contempt petition and as such |
am fully acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the
case.

That the statements made in para 1 and 2 of the contempt
petition are true to my knowledge and belief, those made in
para3, 4 and 5 being matter of records, are true to my
information derived therefrom and the rest are my humble
submission before this Hon’ble Tribunal. | have not suppressed
any material facts.

igr' December
And | sign this affidavit on this ..A.... day of Nevember 2006 at

Guwahati.

Identified by me Deponent

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by
the deponent —who ins identified by
Sn?%\ﬂb ..., Advocate on
this the .4* th day of Newvember 2006 at
Guwabhati Decemper”

@,W& lattade

Advocate



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL |

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI

C.P. No_. | 12008

Smt Th. Meena Devr ,

Wi/o — ShnL Priyokumar Srngh

Qtr. No. 2, Postal Colony, -

“Imphal HPO. Complex, _
District: Imphal West, Stat'e ;—_Mah_ipur

;..-...,....;";,.Petltloner "

. Vs-

1. Smti. P. .Gopinathah )

. Chief Post Master General, o
North-East Circle, Shillong — 793001.

2."Sr‘nti Champalika Bhattacherjee “
Assrstant Dlrector (Legal Cell), o
Office of the Chief Post Master General L
North- East Circle, Shillong — 793.001. :

3. ShriLalhluna,
’ Post Master General
North- EastC|rc|e Shillong — 793001

RTIR Respondents/Contemnors-

‘DRAFTCHARGE

The Central Admmrstratrve Tribunal, Guwahatr Bench hereby .
charges you 1.8mti. P. Goprnathan “Chief Postmaster

~ General,

N.E.Circle,  Shillong ZSmtr' Champahka



N

N

Bhattacharjee , Asstt. Director (Legal Cell) office of the Chief
Postmaster General, N.E.Circle, Shillong and 3.Shri Lalhluna,
Postmaster General, N.E.Circle, Shillong, as under:

That you on or. about issued 4.10.2006 issued the letter No..
Vig/LC-9/06(CAT) thereby stopping the lower authority from
obeying and complying with the order dated 11.9.2006 issued
by this Tribunal in order to frustrate / obstruct and also by
~disobeying the said order passed in Misc. Case No. 50/2006
arising out of O.A. No.124/2006 deliberately and willfully have
committed contempt of this Tribunal punishable under Section
12 within our cognizance.

You are hereby directed to be tried by this Tribunal for the
aforesaid charges.

Signature of Hon'ble :

Mémber(s)

Presiding over the Bench
1. Do you plead guilty to the chérge’?
2. Do you have anything else to say?

ANSWEr ... . .

Signature of the alleged
Contemnor (s)
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| FAX NO. @ 639594 Sep. 13 2006 @4: QSN
. ANNEXURE:{ ~ A

IN TPE CENTRAL: ADMINISTRATIVE TR.IBUNAL
: GUWAHATI BENCH

© ' Misc. Petition No. 50 of 2006.

S ' I
2 o Omgmal Applicatton No. 124 of 2006.
B L

Date of Order This the 11th day of September 2006.

% The iloih'ble Sri K.V. Sachidanandan, vié'éa-(:haimm,

' ' . /
‘Smt. Th Méena Devi, . ?;) :
+W/o - Shri L Priyokumar Smgh _ Il D 1 ?/ “
CH Qtr No, 2, Postal Colony, - ’ o G
" Imphal HPO-Complex,

7 P.O.: Imphal HPO
Dlstt Imphal West, State: Mampur

: Presently workmg as: Postal Assistant (SBCO)
Imphal HPO. - 795 001.

»,_';,f 'i : : ), ’

‘ By Advocate Mr B.C. Pathak and Mr B.K. Talukdar.

' < ... Applicant

-+ Versus -

Union of India,

Through: -

The Dxrector General (Posts),
Dak’ ‘Bhawan, Sansad Maryg,
"New Delhi ~ 110 001.

The Ch’i"’ef Post Master General,

Nort} Eastern Postal Circle, .
Shillong - 793 001. :

Shri Lalhluna, . | | @%/M

Post Master General, o
N. E. Reglon, Shillong - 793 001. al
4. The quector Postal Services,"

Mahipur, Imphal - 795 001.

| . o . . Respondents.
By Advocate Mr G. Baishya, Sr. C.G.S.C.

v & o
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L ORDER

K.V. SACHIDANANDAN (v.C.)

T‘his Misc. Petition has bean»ﬁledwbyj the: Ag)plicant praymg

r& for "zssue a speczf” ic direction to the. Respondents that the hsfer

andar daCE(i ! 7/04/2005 (ANNEXURE

-A/J to the ©.A), as regards the |
’trausfer of the present applicant from Imphal to Itanagar is kept i

'4 ,

abeya.rzce UJJ such time as the Hon'ble 'Dzbunal zzzay* deem’ pmper

» Otbemse bot!z the O.A., as well as- ‘the interim relief granted by the

l‘

Hon ble Tnhlma/ in its order datod. '76/05,”006' Wil tewaly as

111fmctu0 us‘ “ o

o f .
4

2 o The fact of the case is that the Apphcant has challenged
,the transfer opder dated 17.04.20086., The Representatmn of the

| Apphcant we}s rejected in a most irreqular and arbltrarv manner
mthout Apphcatxon of mind. In the representahon the Apphcant has

made the followmg passage: - ' ‘

2007 when the Education carrier of mv
- Children will over and my small infant baby
~ will also get recovery from her illness. At the
time of my transfer, it may kindly be
considered to transfer my husband to a same
station simultaneously so that the proper care
of my children are:not disturbed.”

lt is borne’ oult;,from the representation of the Applicant that she may

'f'f;not be dxsturbed tll the mid academlc session of the School till

"‘-fjanuary 2007" smce her. first children is studymg and the smdll mfant



- |2 - N |
“Considering the entire issue involved, as an

‘ : interim measure, this Court directs that status

quo as on today shall be mamtamed txll the
next date.” . S

When the matter came up for hearmg on a subsequent

date, learded” Counsel for the Respondents subxmtted ‘that the
;Apphcant is op leave and the st.atus quo order is mamtammg by

(
‘
" r
A,

'permittmg her to . conunue on - leave It is quxte ohwous from the

(.orders of the Tnbunal mennoned above that the purport of the said

l',-‘ '

,order was fo pemnt ber to continue in'the said post. It Ls also reported

by the leamed Counsel for the Reopondents that the new incumbent

‘has Joined in Her place and she has no other way to go. thle S0, this
Petitxon was ﬁled by the Apphcant with the above prayer This Court
‘directed tHe Apphcant to find out the' vacancy, if avaﬂable. The

Apphcant has‘fﬂed an affidavit contentmg that in the advertisement

notlce 1~ One post of Postal Assxstcmt under the dxsposal of the Chtef

. ~“Postmaster General Shlllong and "2 Two posts of Postal Assistant in

Mampur Postal Dmsxon Imphal against 0.C, categones were shown

rthe year 2003 04, The vacant post still unfilled. In the afﬁdavn: it is

: ;3%

tated that- eleven (11) vacanmes are avaﬂable accordmg to her

AL I

| On 31.08.2006, learned Counsel for the Respondents .
roduced a JGtter dated 28.07. 2006, which was issued by the Assistant
Postmaster General statmg that there is no vacant post at Imphal
HPO or in Mampur State and the copy of the said Ietter was kept on

record. However, considering the 'submission made by the learned
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, “However, cons1demng the submlssmn of the
B R learned counsel for the resporidents this Court
e L is not convinced by the said letter of the Asstt,
e - 'Post Master General (LC) dated 28 july, 06.
- ! Therefore, the Court 'directs that ‘the Asstt,
S . Post Master GCeneral (LC) to be _present
o . personally before: this “Court "on 5:9/06 to
S R explain/Report whether there are vacancies
N SR which has been-mentioned in thé affidavit or
‘not. Registry will also send a letter to the said
S e authomy forthwith.,” - -
o .

Fmany when ‘the matter came up on 05.09. "006 oné of the Officer

'Smt Sampahka Bhattacharjee, Assistant Director, Office of the Chief
|

Postmaster“*General N.E. chle, Shillong was present before the

Tribunal and’ she has also filed an afﬁdavit stating that 11 vacancies
’ that have beez’u pomted by the Apphcant 10 vacancies belong to
Postal Assxs!;ant operatwe category, whereas the Apphcant belongs to

’V‘:’SBCO category and though one (1) vacancy belongs to SBCO

Faj;egory the Apphcant is nelther ehgxble to be posted as in-charge,
ggco as bhie has not acquired such seniority, nor she applied for..'
,_-..\;i;-;vy, ;u\ / 'f;ostmg at- Agartala Head Post Office. -Thenefore, it is cannot be
con51dered to suit the Applicant and rexterated that there is no
vacancy as such. But in the ‘affidavit in support of the reply to the
,stc P@txtmn it is also stated that “Regardmg tbe one (1) post of
POs tal Aswsfanr (S’BC‘O) the respondents beg to state tbat tbe same is

Al under t]xe dzsposa] of CPMG. was dec]ared vacant. T]ze sazd pos't of

PU::Za) Aasutfmt (50C0) 19 meoant for N.E. cinvle aud oot nm{y far

,E;,' Mampur a]one and the said post is al]otted to Itauagar and the same :

s at pmsent lying vacant ‘in Jtanagar It is fur'ther stated that the
Apphcant never raised the question of her deputation to elsewhere °
thhm the State of Manipur. She never applied for the same and her

deputatmn t9 elsewhere is not a matter that has. been agitated and

pleaded and not a matter of 1ssue before this Thbunal but in the

v , . . e . .
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Original App‘l»'rcation the Applicant challenged the tranéfer order on .
the ground of 'academic mid session. |

} .
T‘wo possxbumes has come out i the affidavit, which are

(1) the Respbndents are empowered to keep the Applicant at Manipur
vor& deputatxon basis and/or (il) the vacancy said ‘to be vacant at
Itanagar under the dxsposal of Ch1ef Postmaster General Wthh is .
:”?‘"meant for NE Circle, not Manipur alome can also be shifted to'

o N 1

Manipur at the discretion of the CPMG It appears that_ the Chief

b
t- Postmaster ueneral can accommodate the Applicant: at Manipur till

December 2006 Tt is also ascertained froin the Officer present in the

*rmbunal that, Itanagar is being managed by one person at present.

mﬁb © ., Cousidering the caure 1ssne- invelved i’n this Miec.
’é? ' Py tmon, thzs Tnbunal is of the view’ that the. neal pur'port of the status
%_ order dated 26.05. 2006 was to accommodate the Apphcant in the

/\
NG

- 0‘;*3- resent statxon, and the Resmndents cannot _read the same in

..a:,w.—.»m

vacant mea nt for Itanagar and w111 accommodate the Apphcant in that
. - u*-&vw’mw‘wmk- A a T e R AT gt

post till December 2006 and if not, the Respondents shall Con51der Jer the™

\‘u~.~.‘..4. M-«-—wm — T A kS '“{

o4 W L AR
e “ T e e J

Apphcant to be accommodated at Mampur on deputatlon basis for

i A - AR 3
.,,.aw....w %

wh1ch umnechate representatlonjrequest - shall b& ﬁled‘ "“‘bw“”“‘y the

TN e

“"’““’“"“"‘yﬁﬂ - B e i )
Apphcant to the concerned Respondent In any case, the prayer of the
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 Mise. Petiﬁigﬁ..that the transfer order dated 17.04.2086 (Annexure -

*Al to the O.A) will be kept in abeyance so far the Applicant is

._..-:;ai_con-c.cmed till the end of 2006 and the .Applica‘:nt‘w‘ili be entitled for all

4

1

““consequential henefits.

1,

The Misc. Petition ‘'stands  allowed as above. In the

— R

) ‘ g W .
N ) (EY 3
~+-circumstances, no order as to costs,

e e T
= .

p—

Sdf VICE CHAIRMAN

e -
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- ANNEXURE : 2

| . ~ Postal Colony, Imphal,
. | 14" Sept 2006.
' To : , . : :

1. . The Director General (Posts),
Dak Bhawan, Sansud Marg,
New Delhi — 110 001

. y _
2. The Chief Post Master General, | S :

N.E-Circle, Shillong -- 793 001, '
3. Shri. Lé_a,lhluna,

Post Master General,

N.E-Circle, Shillong — 793 001.

b

 The Director Postal Services,
Manipur, Imphal = 795 001,

Sub: - Implementation 'of How’hle Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwnhati Bench
Order duted 11" Sept 2006 in Misc. Petition No. 50 of 2006 in O.A No.124 of 2006.

Si/Madam , !

A copy of Homwble CAT/Guwahati Bench order dated 11™ Sept 2006 in Misc Petition
No.50 of 2006 in O.A No. 124 of 2006 is submitted herewith for favour of imumediate
compliance. The order of the Hon'ble Trinunal is self-explanatory that the transfer order dated

17-04-2006 in respect of the undersigned from Imphal HPO to Ttanagar HPO has been kept in
abeyance up to the end of the year 2006.

t
1

t

2. As per Para-6 of the order, the R_cspondcntg have to accommodate the applicant in
Manipur cither by adjustment of vacant post or on deputation basis. It ix {hexe :

that _the undersigned I'is willing_to be_ accommodated jn Manipw
redepdoyed vacant post In S'BC'() or apaiust any yacant pos

Division on deputation hasis.

: ! . st & 4 . . a
3. jicnce, it is requesicd ihat the order for accominodating the undersigncd may kindly be
: :

jzsued without aay delay. ' ‘

| Yours faithfully,
DiA: Copy of Hon'ble CAT/Guwahati Bench Order

dated 11 Scpt 2006 in MP No.50 of 2006 -
in 0.A Ne.124 of 2006 - h. Men 0@““ '
' Certified 10 m true Copy. (Th. Meena Devi)

Postal Assistant (SBCO),
\%M lattad * Tmphal HPO [On Leave].

Advocate

o
v



0,
The PoctNacLer,
Imphal H.O.

sub: Implementation of Hon'ble Central Administrative
Iribunal, Guwahatl Bench order dated 11-09-<2006"

in Miqc.Petition No. 50 of 2006 in O.A,No. 124
Of )006 ° |

5 11)Assumption of duty on eXplry of Medical leave

at Inphal HeQs a@s per verdict of afozeqaid Hon'ble
CAT,

¥

A copy of CAT's order dated 11-09-2006 in
Misc.Petition No. 50 of 2006 1g enclosed herewith.
The Hon'ble CAT espicifically.and categorically
hag order to accomedate the undersigned in Manipur
elther against any redeployed vacant post in 8BCO
or against any vacant post of Postal Asslgtant in
Manipur Division on deputation basis.

Madan,

L since 1'have already completed Medical leave
and due date of joining ie today.lam submitidng
herewith Charge report forms dully filled in for
allowing the undersigned to resume duty we.e.f,
29~09~-2006 to aviod any further inconvenience
ahd hardshipe.

fhele:
- 1l.Fitness Lcrtificate.
2.4 coples of Charge Report forn«.
3.Xerox copy of CAl's order dated 11-9-060w

Dated at Imphal ) ‘
29-09-2006, ‘Your's faithfully,
| ‘ Fh Maana O
\ " (TH,MEENA DEVI)
) . PqB/SoBoCQOO
‘ o Inphal He0o

- aAdvance copy to:

The DoP. S,,Mamipur,lmphal for information
and irmediate neceseary action so as to
enable the undezsigned to resune duty poqitively

by today's F/N.This ig in continuation of her
application dated 14-09-06,

)

Certided 10 be true Copy. ‘I : (TH M‘EE/J{:’D EVI)
Dotost Vuttied) . - |

AdVOcate



> . ANNEXURE: 4. =
- To, R . T é?
The Chief Poet Maeter General, B : o

North Eaetern circle
. qhillong.' ' :

('Through proper cha‘mie'i')

Subaect: Inplementation of Ebn'ble Central A&minist-

, .rative Tribunal,Cuwahati Bench order dated
11-09-2006 in Misc.petition No.50 of 2006
in OQA. NO. 124 of 20060 '

11) Aequnption of duty on expiry of Medical
. Leave at Imphal H.O. 8g per verdict of
aforeeaid Hon'ble CATs

i ) NI
’ | sir/u,ada’x:i, |

~

! : :  The Hon'ble GaT,Bench at Guwahati while o
' dispoging of Misc.petition 5 2006 riging

lication No. 124 of 2006 filed by the applicant pa- .

L - ‘ssed a clean order dated 11~09-06 ag followaz oo

o b~

~

T Consiéerfn%r the entire iqsue 1nwolved
in thie Miec. pétition, thie Tribunal ie of the view '
that the real purport of the etatus quo order dated
26 +05,2006 wae to accommodate the Applicant in the

preeent qtatian, and ‘the Respondenta gagggﬁ read tﬁe
‘the linee, Probably the Respondente

Counsel subnission nay be technically right in requee~ _
ting the Applicant to.continue’on médical-leave, .

‘interpreting the érder of the etatus quo to the wiqdom

of the Reepondentes.But this Court never feele it

' fair and Just and that interfretation egnngt in ite

PR _epirit.and p ort_of - the t Qrder.iherefore, -
Vo thie Court -3 e of the view that Chief Postnaster” General
- cafi shift the post to Manipur,which ie under hie .

dispoeal at precent lying vacant meant for Itanagar
and will accormodate the Applicant in that “post till
December 2006 ‘and if not, the Respondente shall . -

+ ‘coneider the Applic¢ant to bé accormodated at Manipur i
_ on deputation basie for whic¢h immediate representation/ s
. request shall be filed by the Applicant to the cone: - oy

. cefned ReepondentesIn-any cése, the prayer of the . S
‘Miec.petition. that the traaner order dated 17.04.2006.

~ {Anncxure= ‘Al to the O,A,) will be kept in abeyance .- s
“@o far the ‘Applicant is concerned till the end of = &

- 2006 and the Applicant will be entitled for all sl
coneequential benefites . I

T . Ay
-k

TR

~ o, . -

11)That the an'ble CAT while paeeing the aforeeaid

order “directed the aApplicant to file an Immediate
representation/request. to the Respondente for ;'*" ;
immediate acconmodation on the line of verdict of ' i
the an‘ble CAT. ‘ : . -

ji CGItlﬁCdtObetrucCoPy § L :'.'Cohtd'._.Q/-—"‘_.- o



SRR -

1i1)That, the gplicant in accordance with the” above

direction of the Hon'ble CAT submitted representation
to all the Respondents including the Chief Postmaster
General, Shillong on 14-09«2006 along with a copy of
CAT's order dated 11-09-2006 which wae. transmitted
both by Fax ae well as by ﬁpeed-poste. ‘

iv)That, the Applicant wag thereafter expecting nececcary

order ffom the Chief Postmaster Genéral,shillong -
regarding her accommodation::and as:umpiion of duty

- at_Imphal He0. But .no order of any .kind what. g0

:’

 Encles R

ever wie furnished to the Applicant either by Chief
Poatmaqter General or. by any other Respondentg.

' .v)That,on e: gnry of Medical LeaVe oh 28-09-2006 &hd

again finding herself recovered from the illness
the Applicant reported to Post Maaterzim phal in the ™ -
Forenoon of :29+09-2006 aleng with CAT's arder,Fitness L
_Certificate fron attending Doctor and copies of Cy
Charge Reports ehowing assumption of duty at Imphal
Head Post Office, But the Post Master,Imphal by
dgnoring the direction of .the Hon'ble CAT instead
of allowing the Applicant to Tesune duty forwarded
- her applicatiofi to the next higher authority 1@9.
-Director of Postal Services,imphal,A copy of the
application dated” 29-09-200% bearing remark and e
endorcement of Post Master,Imphal ie encloeed for = . -
favour. of ready reference and acticn 1n the part R
of Beepondents. L o ‘?ﬁj&
Now since the an'ble CAT hae already
nade thé A plicanﬁ entitled for all consequential :
benefits andgfhe Applicant had already submitted tfie ‘;’
CAT'e¢ ordeér ae well aa the coples of . Charge Repoxte
shiowing assunption of duty at Imphal,the’ Apglicant
‘1e now entitled to be treated as on duty with all
consequential benefits wee.f, 29+0942006 and the o
Respondents are accordingly to treat the spplicant -
ag on duty Wee.f. 20-09-2006 to avoid any further
1nconveniences and hindrance to the Applicant.

l. A copy of Hon'ble CAT's order dated 11-09-2006.- xw£g .
2. A copy of&application dated 14-09~20064 .ﬂf S
3¢ A cOpy of; application dated 29~09»2006. S

30
.‘3. - . I ,

A;J %&r”' ;;'A1f];;,: : Ybur's ?aithfully,
Dated at InpHal . . = . . - (TH,MEENA'DEVI) .-
30-09-2006, &t T PeWS.BuC.0, ek ¢

Imphal H.o.
Advence ‘copy .forwarded tos P _ s
lemts Py Gpplriath, C.P.M.Gn,Shillong s
for 1nformation and necessary actions. - . . -
2+8ri, I4lhluna,P.M, G.,shillong for kKind ™ - " . oan
similar action. L ' ARE TR
3+Post Master, Imphal ‘Ha0, for needfulaction.copies e
- of Charge. Reports have already beén furnished to hie *
office along with Applicant'e representation dt.29.09.06.
4.,Deputy Regietrar,Central. Adniniwtrative Tribunal, :
Gawahati for kin& information.'
ﬁ%%ml /%%~

( TH.ME@A DEV I)

S T L
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TEL-MO, ¢ 205 - 'l@l/ 1@ 12:z22 PO@L
—~20 - N
ANNEXURE ¥ &

DoaPTE ShILLING 4 - FAY ND, @ Q3642223205 Oct. 25 208 BR:39FM P1

wreare 2 R ' M!ng}gr Entry
R DEPARTMENT OF POSTS: INDIA .
sk o Qe IRe, Iere g aftwewt, Wi ¥ 793 oot
- OFHICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL, NORTH EAST CIRCLE, SHILLONG 783 00t

SNvor Mg L W86 ((‘A!‘>° e e B agfgmllongn}?}w‘wOCIObUQO()ﬁ

b
e Director Postal Services,
Manipur Division, Imphal- 795 001,

Subject: lmplem-sﬁu’ation of the order of the Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati, did, 1 19,06, in. WP No S0/2006
i 0.0 Na. 124 of 2006, filed by Smt. Th Meena Devi, P.A. (§BCQ), on leave,

Referonce: Your letter No, Bei TOATIOWA, 122006 dta 29 9.00.

T e b s s by +obbe 1128 sl N

. gl Askia e -  atdadnte. . i el ean. o mmanid f ' W

ﬁ'”. L e T C NS S L
N

BT P P LI T
i

On the captioned subject, 1 am directed to inform yoy that, the Department has dqcided to file
appoal in the Mon'hle High Court, Guwahati. against the order of the Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati,
.11 9,060 M.P. No. 50/2006 in O.A. No, 124 of 2006, flled by Sme. Th Meena Devi, LA, (SBCO),

on leave. :
In view of the chove and in view of non=availability of any vacant post in the cacre of B.A, (8BCO},

at Tmphai HLP2.O.. at present, it may not be proper to allow St Th. Meena Dewvi, P.A. (8BCO), on
leave, to resume duty at imphal H.P.O, at present. '

Necessary actior. may kindly be taken accordingly.

Yours fuithiully.

....____.__4._'.,.5..1 PPN e e ——
«&@.Mﬂ 0100
Asstt, Dizgotor (Legal Cell) -
Jfor Chict Pogtmaster Cieneral,

Copy 10 Smt.“th, Meega Devi. Postal Assit.(SBCO) on lsave at Postal Colony, Imphal. This disposes

AS———
Assu, Directdr (Legal Cell)
for Chiet Postmusier General,

. - N
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N
INTHE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAIL
GUWAHATI BENCH ’
-OA+RA / CP/PF /No:...... e of 2004
-z
H'\mw ......... Lo Applicant(s)
VERSUS _
A N % el £ K02 ‘
......... S AP NN TS L L Respondent(s),

, . .
lﬂlf\zM&ﬂ%WJ) ‘‘‘‘‘ M,.,.H“A}'@gﬁiaaﬂt}{o ......... !
Respondent No. . . ... ... ... in the above application / petition do hereby appoint and retain

swi G Mo, B fatiue, #K Goget

.................................................................... Advocate(s)
to appear, plead and act for mefus in the above applicationfpetition and to conduct and presecute
all proceedings that may be taken in respect thereof including Contempt of Cowrt Petitions and
Review Applications arising there-from and applications for retum of documents, enter into

compromise and to draw any moneys pavable to me/us in the said proceeding.

Place:@m‘f)/\e?@ : FLAM_@@/V\A»‘QW’
Dats : ‘l”/fOé Signature of the Party.

Exscuted in my presence,

“Accepted”

*Signature with Dats :
(Name and Designation) 3 K%’@?

. Signature with date
(IName of the Advocate)

r'd

Name and address of the Advocate for Service

*The following certification to be given when the party is unacquainted with the language of the
vakalath or is blind or illiterate: -

The contents of the vakalath were truly and audibly read overfranslatedinto . . ...... ... ... ...
. language known to the party exccuting the vakalath and he seems to have understood the same.
\ \

Sirnature with date
{Hame snd Designation)



